

## **Criminal Justice Coordinating Council**

Justin Whitten, Chairperson (Governor's Designee) Tony Mattivi, Vice-Chairperson (Director of the Kansas Bureau of Investigation)

## Kansas Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Landon State Office Building, Room 509 Topeka, Kansas

October 7, 2024 1:30 p.m.

Zoom Link: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84022644507">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84022644507</a>

Zoom Call-in Number: 1-669-444-9171 Meeting ID: 840 2264 4507

## Agenda

1. Welcome

Justin Whitten, Chairperson

- 2. Approve July 12, 2024, minutes Justin Whitten, Chairperson
- 3. Discuss and approve the 2025 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) applications Jill Stewart, Financial Officer, Kansas Governor's Grants Program
- 4. Other business

Update federal requirements for Death in Custody Report Act Jill Stewart, Financial Officer, Kansas Governor's Grants Program

5. Adjournment

Justin Whitten, Chairperson